—
S PEC S H EE T
ACS580
General purpose drive
Save time and money
The ACS580 is simple to install, commission, use,
expand, and even upgrade, when the time comes.
A compact design makes handling the units easy

UN = 480 V (range 380 to 500V). Power ratings are valid at nominal voltage
480 V 60 Hz
Type Code Nominal Ratings Frame
Size
Light Duty
(10%  overload
for 1 min)
Heavy Duty
(50% overload
for 1 min)
PLd
HP
ILd
A
PHd
HP
IHd
A
ACS580-01-02A1-4 1 2.1 0.75 1.6 R1
ACS580-01-03A0-4 1.5 3 1 2.1 R1
ACS580-01-03A5-4 2 3.5 1.5 3 R1
ACS580-01-04A8-4 3 4.8 2 3.4 R1
ACS580-01-06A0-4 3 6 3 4 R1
ACS580-01-07A6-4 5 7.6 3 4.8 R1
ACS580-01-012A-4 7.5 12 5 7.6 R1
ACS580-01-014A-4 10 14 7.5 11 R2
ACS580-01-023A-4 15 23 10 14 R2
ACS580-01-027A-4 20 27 15 21 R3
ACS580-01-034A-4 25 34 20 27 R3
ACS580-01-044A-4 30 44 25 34 R3
ACS580-01-052A-4 40 52 30 40 R4
ACS580-01-065A-4 50 65 40 52 R4
ACS580-01-078A-4 60 77 50 65 R5
ACS580-01-096A-4 75 96 60 77 R5
ACS580-01-124A-4 100 124 75 96 R6
ACS580-01-156A-4 125 156 100 124 R7
ACS580-01-180A-4 150 180 125 156 R7
ACS580-01-240A-4 200 240 150 180 R8
ACS580-01-260A-4 200 260 150 240 R8
ACS580-01-302A-4 250 302 150 240* R9
ACS580-01-361A-4 300 361 250 302 R9
ACS580-01-414A-4 350 414 300 361** R9
Notes:
*  Continuous current allowing 130% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
** Continuous current allowing 125% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
- Power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 230 V 60 Hz.